AGENDA

CHESHIRE INLAND WETLANDS AND WATERCOURSES COMMISSION

PUBLIC HEARING
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2012 - TOWN HALL — 84 SOUTH MAIN STREET

COUNCIL CHAMBERS - 7:30 P.M.

l. CALL TO ORDER

Il. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Il ROLL CALL

IV. DETERMINATION OF QUORUM

V. BUSINESS

1.

Permit Application
Kathie A. Welch
Reservoir Road
Resubdivision

WITHDRAWN BY APPLICANT: 1/27/12
Permit Application

Verna Properties, LLC
Wiese Road

Subdivision

VI.  ADJOURNMENT

Postponed:

APP
DOR
FT
PH
PH
MAD

APP
DOR
PH
PH
MAD

#2011-024
12/06/11
12/10/11

1/17/12
2/07/12
3/13/12

#2012-004
1/03/12
1/17/12
2/07/12
3/13/12



AMENDED* AGENDA

CHESHIRE INLAND WETLANDS AND WATERCOURSES COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2012 —- TOWN HALL — 84 SOUTH MAIN STREET
COUNCIL CHAMBERS - Immediately Following the Public Hearing

VI.

VII.

VIII.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

DETERMINATION OF QUORUM

APPROVAL OF MINUTES - Public Hearing — January 17, 2012

Regular Meeting — January 17, 2012

COMMUNICATIONS

1.
2.

3.
4.

Engineering Comments for Wiese Rd Subdivision, IWWC App. 2012-004
Letter from Tranquillo Engineering Re: Engineering Comments for
Wiese Rd. Subdivision

Staff Communication Re: Wiese Rd. Subdivision

Letter Withdrawing CIWWC Application # 2011-024 for Kathie Welch,
Reservoir Road Resubdivision

Request for Determination for 210 Wiese Road, Richmond Glen
Regrading/Drainage — (CIWWC # 2005-012, A & B)

Staff Communication Re: Wiese Road Request for Determination
The Habitat Newsletter, Winter 2011, Volume 23, Number 4

(To be handed out at meeting)

Request for Determination for 175 Main Street

St. Bridget’'s School Athletic Field Scoreboard

Engineering Comment Response Letter from MMI

Re: Richmond Glen Request for Determination

INSPECTION REPORTS

1. Written Inspections

2. Staff Inspections

ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS

1. Unauthorized Activities in a Regulated Wetland Area SC 5/04/10

Dr. Robert Henry and Maria Passaro-Henry
12 Mountaincrest Drive

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1.

Permit Application APP #2011-024
Kathie A. Welch DOR 12/06/11
Reservoir Road FT 12/10/11
Resubdivision Postponed: PH 1/17/12

PH 2/07/12

WITHDRAWN BY APPLICANT: 1/27/12 MAD 3/13/12
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XI.

2. Permit Application APP
Verna Properties, LLC DOR
Wiese Road PH
Subdivision PH

MAD

NEW BUSINESS

1. Request for Determination
Milone and MacBroom, Inc.
210 Wiese Road
Regrading/Drainage

2. Request for Determination
St. Bridget Corporation
175 Main Street
St. Bridget’'s School Athletic Field Scoreboard

ADJOURNMENT

#2012-004
1/03/12
1/17/12
2/07/12
3/13/12



