## AGENDA CHESHIRE INLAND WETLANDS AND WATERCOURSES COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2012 – TOWN HALL – 84 SOUTH MAIN STREET COUNCIL CHAMBERS – 7:30 P.M.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. ROLL CALL
- IV. DETERMINATION OF QUORUM

## V. BUSINESS

1.	Permit Application Kathie A. Welch Reservoir Road Resubdivision WITHDRAWN BY APPLICANT: 1/27/12	Postponed:	APP DOR FT PH PH MAD	#2011-024 12/06/11 12/10/11 1/17/12 2/07/12 3/13/12
2.	Permit Application Verna Properties, LLC Wiese Road Subdivision		APP DOR PH PH MAD	#2012-004 1/03/12 1/17/12 2/07/12 3/13/12

### VI. ADJOURNMENT

# AMENDED\* AGENDA CHESHIRE INLAND WETLANDS AND WATERCOURSES COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2012 – TOWN HALL – 84 SOUTH MAIN STREET COUNCIL CHAMBERS - Immediately Following the Public Hearing

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. ROLL CALL
- IV. DETERMINATION OF QUORUM
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES Public Hearing January 17, 2012 Regular Meeting – January 17, 2012

#### VI. COMMUNICATIONS

- 1. Engineering Comments for Wiese Rd Subdivision, IWWC App. 2012-004
- Letter from Tranquillo Engineering Re: Engineering Comments for Wiese Rd. Subdivision
- 3. Staff Communication Re: Wiese Rd. Subdivision
- 4. Letter Withdrawing CIWWC Application # 2011-024 for Kathie Welch, Reservoir Road Resubdivision
- 5. Request for Determination for 210 Wiese Road, Richmond Glen Regrading/Drainage (CIWWC # 2005-012, A & B)
- 6. Staff Communication Re: Wiese Road Request for Determination
- 7. The Habitat Newsletter, Winter 2011, Volume 23, Number 4 (To be handed out at meeting)
- 8.\* Request for Determination for 175 Main Street St. Bridget's School Athletic Field Scoreboard
- 9.\* Engineering Comment Response Letter from MMI Re: Richmond Glen Request for Determination

#### VII. INSPECTION REPORTS

- 1. Written Inspections
- 2. Staff Inspections

#### VIII. ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS

Unauthorized Activities in a Regulated Wetland Area SC 5/04/10
 Dr. Robert Henry and Maria Passaro-Henry
 Mountaincrest Drive

## IX. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1.	Permit Application		APP	#2011-024
	Kathie A. Welch		DOR	12/06/11
	Reservoir Road		FT	12/10/11
	Resubdivision	Postponed:	PH	1/17/12
		-	PH	2/07/12
	<b>WITHDRAWN BY APPLICANT: 1/27/12</b>		MAD	3/13/12

2.	Permit Application Verna Properties, LLC	APP DOR	#2012-004 1/03/12
	Wiese Road	PH	1/17/12
	Subdivision	PH	2/07/12
		MAD	3/13/12

### X. NEW BUSINESS

 Request for Determination Milone and MacBroom, Inc. 210 Wiese Road Regrading/Drainage

2.\* Request for Determination
St. Bridget Corporation
175 Main Street
St. Bridget's School Athletic Field Scoreboard

## XI. ADJOURNMENT